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      FUND      : 101-GENERAL FUND                                                      TRANSACTION DATE:  4/01/2020 THRU  4/30/2020

      DEPT      : N/A                                                               ACCOUNTS: 1041            THRU 1041

  POST    DATE TRAN #   REFERENCE    PACKET======DESCRIPTION=======  VEND  INV/JE #          NOTE  =====AMOUNT====  ====BALANCE====

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      1041              WATER FUND

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                           0.00

 

FUND: 102-WATER FUND

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      1041              WATER FUND-FNB 2120

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                      12,180.22

 

 4/01/20  4/01 U04965 DEPOSIT         05691 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                       37.50CR     12,142.72

 4/01/20  4/01 U04966 DEPOSIT         05692 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                       57.16CR     12,085.56

 4/01/20  4/01 U04967 DEPOSIT         01899 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,071.05       13,156.61

 4/01/20  4/01 C01219 DEPOSIT         01900 DAILY CASH POSTING  4/01/2020                                      2.00       13,158.61

 4/01/20  4/01 U04968 DEPOSIT         01900 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          3,595.56       16,754.17

 4/01/20  4/01 U04969 DEPOSIT         05694 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                      218.99CR     16,535.18

 4/01/20  4/01 U04970 DEPOSIT         01901 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,198.83       17,734.01

 4/01/20  4/02 B04758 Deposit 000000  02408 W/F TO P/R 4-1-2020             JE# 006737                        45.21CR     17,688.80

 4/01/20  4/02 B04762 Deposit 000000  02408 W/F TO P/R 4-1-2020             JE# 006741                    15,237.17CR      2,451.63

 4/01/20  4/06 B04778 Deposit 000000  02411 METER DEP.PD BY C/C WF TO MD    JE# 006754                       100.00CR      2,351.63

 4/01/20  4/08 B04814 Deposit 000000  02437 REV WRG DATE POSTED ON TRF      JE# 006788                    15,237.17       17,588.80

 4/02/20  4/02 U04971 DEPOSIT         05698 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                       30.25CR     17,558.55

 4/02/20  4/02 U04972 DEPOSIT         05700 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                       12.74CR     17,545.81

 4/02/20  4/02 U04972 DEPOSIT         05700 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                              0.63       17,546.44

 4/02/20  4/02 U04973 DEPOSIT         01902 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            588.03       18,134.47

 4/02/20  4/02 U04975 DEPOSIT         01903 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,569.46       20,703.93

 4/02/20  4/02 C01221 DEPOSIT         01905 DAILY CASH POSTING  4/02/2020                                     50.00       20,753.93

 4/02/20  4/02 U04976 DEPOSIT         01905 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,847.06       22,600.99

 4/03/20  4/03 U04977 DEPOSIT         05705 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                      100.00CR     22,500.99

 4/03/20  4/03 U04978 DEPOSIT         01906 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,245.90       24,746.89

 4/03/20  4/03 U04979 DEPOSIT         01907 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,840.81       26,587.70

 4/03/20  4/03 U04980 DEPOSIT         01908 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            893.68       27,481.38

 4/03/20  4/03 U04981 DEPOSIT         01909 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                             93.90       27,575.28

 4/03/20  4/06 B04776 Deposit 000000  02411 BAD DEBT PD-THOMAS,JOHN&CAROL   JE# 006752                       138.45       27,713.73

 4/06/20  4/06 U04983 DEPOSIT         01910 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,334.37       29,048.10

 4/06/20  4/06 U04984 DEPOSIT         01911 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          7,491.59       36,539.69

 4/06/20  4/06 C01222 DEPOSIT         01912 DAILY CASH POSTING  4/06/2020                                      3.00CR     36,536.69

 4/06/20  4/06 U04985 DEPOSIT         01912 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          4,304.48       40,841.17

 4/06/20  4/06 U04986 DEPOSIT         05591 DRAFT POSTING                                                  2,837.58       43,678.75

 4/07/20  4/07 U04987 DEPOSIT         01914 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            401.64       44,080.39

 4/07/20  4/07 U04988 DEPOSIT         01913 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,595.76       45,676.15

 4/07/20  4/07 U04989 DEPOSIT         01915 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            420.73       46,096.88

 4/08/20  4/08 U04991 DEPOSIT         01916 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,299.28       48,396.16

 4/09/20  4/09 C01224 DEPOSIT         01917 DAILY CASH POSTING  4/09/2020                                     19.00       48,415.16

 4/09/20  4/09 U04993 DEPOSIT         01917 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            924.15       49,339.31

 4/09/20  4/09 U04994 DEPOSIT         01918 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          6,388.61       55,727.92

 4/09/20  4/09 U04995 DEPOSIT         01919 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            607.41       56,335.33

 4/10/20  4/10 U04996 DEPOSIT         05616 DRAFT POSTING                                                  2,876.04       59,211.37

 4/10/20  4/10 B04819 Deposit 000000  02438 W/F TO CAP IMP PROJ (183N)      JE# 006792                    12,000.00CR     47,211.37
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      FUND      : 102-WATER FUND                                                        TRANSACTION DATE:  4/01/2020 THRU  4/30/2020

      DEPT      : N/A                                                               ACCOUNTS: 1041            THRU 1041

  POST    DATE TRAN #   REFERENCE    PACKET======DESCRIPTION=======  VEND  INV/JE #          NOTE  =====AMOUNT====  ====BALANCE====

 

 4/10/20  4/10 B04824 Deposit 000000  02438 W/F TO G/F POSTAGE BK1-3 BILLS  JE# 006797                       224.10CR     46,987.27

 4/10/20  4/10 U05000 DEPOSIT         01920 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            638.62       47,625.89

 4/10/20  4/10 U05001 DEPOSIT         01921 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,337.31       48,963.20

 4/10/20  4/10 U05002 DEPOSIT         01922 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            732.74       49,695.94

 4/13/20  4/13 U05004 DEPOSIT         05735 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                       40.00CR     49,655.94

 4/13/20  4/13 U05006 DEPOSIT         05738 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                       30.25CR     49,625.69

 4/13/20  4/13 B04836 Deposit 000000  02441 G/F TO W/F C/C17893 PARTIAL WF  JE# 006800                        25.00       49,650.69

 4/13/20  4/13 B04837 Deposit 000000  02441 G/F TO W/F C/C SUBT WRG DEPOSI  JE# 006801                        20.00       49,670.69

 4/13/20  4/13 B04840 Deposit 000000  02441 W/F TO P/R 4-15-2020            JE# 006804                    15,354.27CR     34,316.42

 4/13/20  4/13 U05007 DEPOSIT         01923 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            871.00       35,187.42

 4/13/20  4/13 U05008 DEPOSIT         01924 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          4,069.90       39,257.32

 4/13/20  4/13 C01229 DEPOSIT         01925 DAILY CASH POSTING  4/13/2020                                    116.28CR     39,141.04

 4/13/20  4/13 U05009 DEPOSIT         01925 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,221.07       41,362.11

 4/14/20  4/14 B04850 Deposit 000000  02443 PD FOR WATER-PRATER EQUIP       JE# 006813                       275.50       41,637.61

 4/14/20  4/14 B04851 Deposit 000000  02443 PD FOR WATER DELTA OIL          JE# 006814                       211.47       41,849.08

 4/14/20  4/14 B04852 Deposit 000000  02443 ROB GEORGE PD FOR BOOTS         JE# 006815                        20.00       41,869.08

 4/14/20  4/14 B04855 Deposit 000000  02443 E/C DEPT 76 NOT 74 OIL/FUNNEL   JE# 006818                        26.07       41,895.15

 4/14/20  4/14 U05017 DEPOSIT         01926 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            757.04       42,652.19

 4/14/20  4/14 C01230 DEPOSIT         01928 DAILY CASH POSTING  4/14/2020                                     20.00CR     42,632.19

 4/14/20  4/14 U05018 DEPOSIT         01928 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,743.10       44,375.29

 4/14/20  4/14 U05019 DEPOSIT         01927 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            287.04       44,662.33

 4/15/20  4/15 U05020 DEPOSIT         05645 DRAFT POSTING                                                  3,588.87       48,251.20

 4/15/20  4/15 U05023 DEPOSIT         01929 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            428.02       48,679.22

 4/15/20  4/15 C01231 DEPOSIT         01930 DAILY CASH POSTING  4/15/2020                                     20.00       48,699.22

 4/15/20  4/15 U05024 DEPOSIT         01930 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          3,950.20       52,649.42

 4/15/20  4/15 U05025 DEPOSIT         01931 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            610.91       53,260.33

 4/15/20  4/16 B04860 Deposit 000000  02444 W/F TO P/R FOR AP 4-15-2020     JE# 006823                    20,114.73CR     33,145.60

 4/16/20  4/16 B04866 Deposit 000000  02446 WF TO GF M/C POSTING NOT DONE   JE# 006829         000270          9.00CR     33,136.60

 4/16/20  4/16 B04867 Deposit 000000  02447 GF TO WF BANK ADJ 4-10 UB       JE# 006830                         6.00       33,142.60

 4/16/20  4/16 U05029 DEPOSIT         01932 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            963.83       34,106.43

 4/16/20  4/16 U05030 DEPOSIT         01934 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          3,798.70       37,905.13

 4/16/20  4/16 U05031 DEPOSIT         01935 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                             84.00       37,989.13

 4/16/20  4/17 B04903 Deposit 000000  02453 W/F TO G/F POSTAGE BILLS 4-7    JE# 006865                       184.95CR     37,804.18

 4/17/20  4/17 U05033 CHECK   013330  05767 REFUND: PATTERSON, MARLEIGH                                        6.62CR     37,797.56

 4/17/20  4/17 U05033 CHECK   013331  05767 REFUND: GOMEZ, LESLIE                                            115.79CR     37,681.77

 4/17/20  4/17 U05033 CHECK   013332  05767 REFUND: OPEL, LISA                                               202.24CR     37,479.53

 4/17/20  4/17 U05033 CHECK   013333  05767 REFUND: PUEBLA, TIFFANY                                          112.37CR     37,367.16

 4/17/20  4/17 U05033 CHECK   013334  05767 REFUND: DAWSON, CURTIS                                            20.79CR     37,346.37

 4/17/20  4/17 U05033 CHECK   013335  05767 REFUND: ADAMS, ROY LANCE                                          98.01CR     37,248.36

 4/17/20  4/17 U05033 CHECK   013336  05767 REFUND: SPEER, DAVLYN                                            105.53CR     37,142.83

 4/17/20  4/17 U05033 CHECK   013337  05767 REFUND: DURON, GERADO                                             36.09CR     37,106.74

 4/17/20  4/17 U05033 CHECK   013338  05767 REFUND: SWEET STUFF CANDY                                         33.71CR     37,073.03

 4/17/20  4/17 U05033 CHECK   013339  05767 REFUND: ARREOLA, MAYLIE                                           88.81CR     36,984.22

 4/17/20  4/17 U05033 CHECK   013340  05767 REFUND: MCCORMICK, LACEY                                         123.21CR     36,861.01

 4/17/20  4/17 U05033 CHECK   013341  05767 REFUND: ROBISON, PAULA                                           116.38CR     36,744.63

 4/17/20  4/17 U05033 CHECK   013342  05767 REFUND: CADDO CREEK INVESTMENT                                   114.21CR     36,630.42

 4/17/20  4/17 U05033 CHECK   013343  05767 REFUND: CHASTAIN, MARGIE OWEN                                    100.00CR     36,530.42

 4/17/20  4/17 U05033 CHECK   013344  05767 REFUND: KIRKPATRIC, MARY                                          50.83CR     36,479.59

 4/17/20  4/17 U05033 CHECK   013345  05767 REFUND: GRIDER, LUKE                                             116.58CR     36,363.01
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      1041              WATER FUND-FNB 2120               * ( CONTINUED ) *

 

 4/17/20  4/17 U05033 CHECK   013346  05767 REFUND: GRIDER, LUKE                                              90.26CR     36,272.75

 4/17/20  4/17 U05033 CHECK   013347  05767 REFUND: PATTERSON, JAMES                                         192.11CR     36,080.64

 4/17/20  4/17 U05033 CHECK   013348  05767 REFUND: SPENCER, JOHNNY                                          114.74CR     35,965.90

 4/17/20  4/17 U05033 CHECK   013349  05767 REFUND: MELTON, BREANNA                                           21.19CR     35,944.71

 4/17/20  4/17 B04902 Deposit 000000  02453 W/F TO G/F POSTAGE SUPP BILLS   JE# 006864                        14.05CR     35,930.66

 4/17/20  4/17 U05036 DEPOSIT         01936 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            740.59       36,671.25

 4/17/20  4/17 C01236 DEPOSIT         01937 DAILY CASH POSTING  4/17/2020                                     22.75       36,694.00

 4/17/20  4/17 U05037 DEPOSIT         01937 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,047.86       37,741.86

 4/17/20  4/17 U05038 DEPOSIT         01938 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,124.13       38,865.99

 4/20/20  4/20 U05039 DEPOSIT         01939 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,202.01       40,068.00

 4/20/20  4/20 U05040 DEPOSIT         01940 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          5,338.96       45,406.96

 4/20/20  4/20 U05041 DEPOSIT         01941 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,457.72       46,864.68

 4/20/20  4/21 B04913 Deposit 000000  02457 WF TO PF FOR AP                 JE# 006874                    27,000.67CR     19,864.01

 4/21/20  4/21 U05042 DEPOSIT         01942 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                             37.50       19,901.51

 4/21/20  4/21 U05043 DEPOSIT         05778 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                      131.11CR     19,770.40

 4/21/20  4/21 U05043 DEPOSIT         05778 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                             29.99       19,800.39

 4/21/20  4/21 U05044 DEPOSIT         05779 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                       29.99CR     19,770.40

 4/21/20  4/21 C01240 DEPOSIT         01943 DAILY CASH POSTING  4/21/2020                                     50.00       19,820.40

 4/21/20  4/21 U05045 DEPOSIT         01943 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                             81.11       19,901.51

 4/21/20  4/21 U05049 DEPOSIT         01944 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            493.18       20,394.69

 4/21/20  4/21 U05050 DEPOSIT         01945 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            387.17       20,781.86

 4/21/20  4/21 U05051 DEPOSIT         01946 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            955.69       21,737.55

 4/21/20  4/22 B04924 Deposit 000000  02459 W/F TO G/F FOR POSTAGE 8-10     JE# 006882                       180.25CR     21,557.30

 4/22/20  4/22 U05054 CHECK   013350  05791 REFUND: DEARMOORE, EDGAR                                          18.72CR     21,538.58

 4/22/20  4/22 U05054 CHECK   013351  05791 REFUND: MEDINA, LORENA                                            88.57CR     21,450.01

 4/22/20  4/22 U05055 DEPOSIT         05792 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                       88.57       21,538.58

 4/22/20  4/22 U05057 DEPOSIT         05796 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                      202.24       21,740.82

 4/22/20  4/22 U05060 DEPOSIT         01947 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            742.29       22,483.11

 4/22/20  4/22 U05061 DEPOSIT         01949 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            398.21       22,881.32

 4/22/20  4/22 U05062 DEPOSIT         01948 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,124.28       24,005.60

 4/23/20  4/23 U05063 DEPOSIT         01951 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            653.27       24,658.87

 4/23/20  4/23 U05064 DEPOSIT         01950 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,649.29       26,308.16

 4/23/20  4/23 U05065 DEPOSIT         01952 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,609.23       27,917.39

 4/24/20  4/24 U05066 DEPOSIT         01953 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            583.41       28,500.80

 4/24/20  4/24 U05067 DEPOSIT         01954 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,658.45       30,159.25

 4/24/20  4/24 C01247 DEPOSIT         01955 DAILY CASH POSTING  4/24/2020                                      8.00CR     30,151.25

 4/24/20  4/24 U05068 DEPOSIT         01955 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,499.69       32,650.94

 4/27/20  4/27 U05069 DEPOSIT         01956 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,055.63       33,706.57

 4/27/20  4/27 U05070 DEPOSIT         01957 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          3,591.75       37,298.32

 4/27/20  4/27 U05071 DEPOSIT         01958 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          3,869.71       41,168.03

 4/27/20  4/27 B04939 Deposit 000000  02461 BOOTS-GEORGE AND WHITE          JE# 006884                        39.49       41,207.52

 4/27/20  4/27 B04949 Deposit 000000  02461 WATER FROM FIRE HYDRANT         JE# 006894                       133.00       41,340.52

 4/27/20  4/30 B04962 Deposit 000000  02464 BANK ADJ. ERROR IN ADDITION     JE# 006901                         8.00       41,348.52

 4/28/20  4/28 U05072 DEPOSIT         05683 DRAFT POSTING                                                  6,408.05       47,756.57

 4/28/20  4/28 U05073 DEPOSIT         01959 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            284.05       48,040.62

 4/28/20  4/28 U05074 DEPOSIT         01961 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            787.62       48,828.24

 4/28/20  4/28 U05075 DEPOSIT         01960 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,003.26       50,831.50
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      1041              WATER FUND-FNB 2120               * ( CONTINUED ) *

 

 4/29/20  4/27 B04945 Deposit 000000  02461 W/F TO P/R FOR 4-29-2020        JE# 006890                    15,481.11CR     35,350.39

 4/29/20  4/29 U05076 DEPOSIT         01962 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                         14,602.80       49,953.19

 4/29/20  4/29 C01253 DEPOSIT         01964 DAILY CASH POSTING  4/29/2020                                      9.50       49,962.69

 4/29/20  4/29 U05082 DEPOSIT         01964 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            480.71       50,443.40

 4/29/20  4/29 U05083 DEPOSIT         01963 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,899.04       52,342.44

 4/29/20  4/29 U05084 DEPOSIT         01965 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            241.78       52,584.22

 4/29/20  4/29 B04958 Deposit 000000  02462 W/F TO CAP IMP PROJ-183N PROJ   JE# 006898                    15,700.00CR     36,884.22

 4/30/20  4/30 U05088 DEPOSIT         01966 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,356.26       38,240.48

 4/30/20  4/30 U05089 DEPOSIT         01967 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            558.72       38,799.20

 4/30/20  4/30 U05090 DEPOSIT         01968 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            769.38       39,568.58

 4/30/20  4/30 U05091 DEPOSIT         01969 DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            247.76       39,816.34

 4/30/20  5/01 B04975 Deposit 000000  02465 WF TO GF POSTAGE 11-14 BILLS    JE# 006905                       194.30CR     39,622.04

                      =============  ACCOUNT TOTAL      DB:    152,083.66   CR:     124,641.84CR

*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-              000 ERRORS IN THIS REPORT!     *-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*

                                        ** REPORT TOTALS **      --- DEBITS ---         --- CREDITS ---

                                  BEGINNING BALANCES:                 12,180.22                  0.00

                                  REPORTED ACTIVITY:                 152,083.66            124,641.84CR

                                  ENDING BALANCES:                   164,263.88            124,641.84CR

                                  TOTAL FUND ENDING BALANCE:          39,622.04
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                                                            *** GRAND TOTALS ***

                                                                 --- DEBITS ---         --- CREDITS ---

                                  BEGINNING BALANCES:                 12,180.22                  0.00

                                  REPORTED ACTIVITY:                 152,083.66            124,641.84CR

                                  ENDING BALANCES:                   164,263.88            124,641.84CR

                                  GRAND TOTAL ENDING BALANCE:         39,622.04
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                                                         SELECTION CRITERIA

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FISCAL YEAR:        Oct-2019 / Sep-2020

FUND:               All

TRANSACTION DATES:   4/01/2020 THRU  4/30/2020

TRANSACTIONS: BOTH

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ACCOUNT SELECTION

ACCOUNT RANGE: 1041            THRU 1041

DEPARTMENT RANGE: - THRU -

ACTIVE FUNDS ONLY:              NO

ACTIVE ACCOUNT ONLY:            NO

INCLUDE RESTRICTED ACCOUNTS:    NO

DIGIT SELECTION:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

PRINT OPTIONS                   DETAIL

OMIT ACCOUNTS WITH NO ACTIVITY: NO

PRINT ENCUMBRANCES:             NO

PRINT VENDOR NAME:              NO

PRINT PROJECTS:                 NO

PRINT JOURNAL ENTRY NOTES:      NO

PRINT MONTHLY TOTALS:           NO

PRINT GRAND TOTALS:             YES

PRINT: INVOICE #

PAGE BREAK BY: NONE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

*** END OF REPORT ***


